900424128

10/06/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM446263

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIBC Bank USA	FORMERLY:The PrivateBank and Trust Company	10/05/2017	Federal Bank Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microdynamics Transactional Mail, LLC	
Street Address:	1400 Shore Road	
City:	Naperville	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60563	
Entity Type:	Corporation; ILLINOIS / LImited Mability	M

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3195798	COLE INFORMATION SERVICES	
Registration Number:	3167752	COLE DIGITAL DIRECTORY	
Serial Number:	78637398	COLE PUBLICATIONS	
Serial Number:	78962547	COLE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2127288111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

212 728 8000

Email:

ipdept@willkie.com

Correspondent Name:

Matthew Makover c/o Willkie Farr & Galla

Address Line 1:

787 Seventh Avenue

Address Line 4:

New York, NEW YORK 10019-

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	124864.00004 MM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew S. Makover
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew S. Makover/
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Release (Dead) (002)#page1.tif source=Trademark Release (Dead) (002)#page2.tif source=Trademark Release (Dead) (002)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006180 FRAME: 0560

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made effective as of October 5, 2017, by and from CIBC Bank USA, formerly known as The PrivateBank and Trust Company, as Administrative Agent ("Agent"), to Microdynamics Transactional Mail, LLC., an Illinois corporation ("Grantor") as follows:

WHEREAS, on January 31, 2013, Grantor, Agent, and certain other parties entered into that certain Credit Agreement (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, on January 31, 2013, Grantor entered into that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor granted Agent a security interest in certain intellectual property, including its Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, on January 31, 2013, pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, Grantor entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") at Reel 4953, Frame 0990 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, as of even date herewith, all amounts owing and due under the Credit Agreement were repaid, and upon such payment all security interests granted to Agent under the Collateral Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement were released and terminated and Agent wishes to further evidence such release.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Collateral Agreement, Credit Agreement and Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable.
- 2. Release of Security Interest. Agent hereby releases, terminates, cancels, relinquishes and discharges any security interest it may have in, and any right of set off against, the Trademarks and other intellectual property (including but not limited to those items listed on Appendix 1), including any goodwill of the business symbolized by the foregoing, and all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements thereof, and retransfers and reassigns any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to the foregoing without recourse to Grantor.
- Delivery by Facsimile. Delivery of an executed signature page to this Release by facsimile
 or electronic (including .pdf file) transmission shall be as effective as delivery of a signed counterpart of
 this Release.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

CIBC BANK USA, formerly known as The PrivateBank and Trust Company

By: 45

Name: TOR DHOWER

Title: ASSECUASE HANAGING TO LAKETOR

APPENDIX 1

<u>Trademarks</u>

Mark	Registration Date	Registration Number	
COLE INFORMATION SERVICES	1/09/07	3195798	
COLE DIGITAL DIRECTORY	11/7/06	3167752	
COLE PUBLICATIONS	8/28/07	78637398	
COLE	12/11/07	78962547	

3